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The AAA of England Young Athlets Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 D Cliffe Warrington    13:26
  2 C Scott Harrow Ac    13:42
  3 M Reed AldershotB    13:44
  4 R O’Donnell Birchfield    13:45
  5 C Bull Leamington    13:46
  6 G Twist Havering M    13:46
  7 M Allot Staffordsh    13:48
  8 J Hay Aldershot    13:51
  9 D Beckett Sale Harri    13:53
 10 J Coyle Lincoln WB    13:55
 11 B Coldray Gloucester    14:02
 12 J Webster Havering B    14:12
 13 A Brown North Devo    14:14
 14 S Legg Team Solen    14:15
 15 A Ridley West Suffo    14:18
 16 D Sutton Royal Sutt    14:21
 17 E Williams Macclesfie    14:22
 18 G Belcher Leeds City    14:24
 19 C Fisher Bristol Ac    14:27
 20 J Skidmore Tipton Har    14:28
 21 J Lyman Milton Key    14:29
 22 P Hannah Ealing Sou    14:31
 23 D Carre Guersney I    14:33
 24 A Young Trafford A    14:34
 25 L Migliaccio City Of St    14:37
 26 J Senior City Of No    14:39
 27 J Cotterill Tonbridge    14:40
 28 A Woods Hastings A    14:41
 29 D Barr Shaftesbur    14:43
 30 W New Cheltenham    14:44
 31 Spall L Van Windsor, S    14:49
 32 N Selman Westbury H    14:51
 33 S Lanckham BromsgrovB    14:54
 34 N Cox Lincoln We    15:02
 35 T Sparkes Kiddermins    15:03
 36 J Ison Charnwood    15:07
 37 A Williams HalesowenB    15:08
 38 DWilliamson Bedford &    15:09
 39 T Atwell Mendip Ac    15:09
 40 R Pawlak Peterborou    15:10
 41 T Farrell Border Har    15:11
 42 M Coward Chesterfie    15:13
 43 S Petty North DevB    15:20
 44 A Collinge Mansfield    15:22

 45 R Schofield Hyndburn A    15:24
 46 P Leggett LiverpoolB    15:25
 47 S Law Worcester    15:27
 48 L Cleaver Sphinx Ac    15:29
 49 M Stewart WarringtoB    15:33
 50 L Owide Harrow AcB    15:37
 51 M Howell Harrow AcC    15:37
 52 D Goodwin Team SoleB    15:39
 53 G Ellis Notts Ac    15:43
 54 B Redfern Vale Royal    15:44
 55 J Wesson Derby Ac    15:45
 56 S Cochrane Morpeth H    15:45
 57 B Taylor BirchfielB    15:46
 58 J McShare Corby Ac    15:47
 59 J Noble Tipton HaB    15:52
 60 T Bowerman AldershotC    16:02
 61 J Lake Notts Ac B    16:03
 62 F Bailey ShaftesbuC    16:07
 63 T Stead Holmfirth    16:09
 64 J Vis Southport    16:15
 65 L Brown Milton KeB    16:16
 66 M Clarke Nuneaton H    16:17
 67 J Hodgson ChesterfiC    16:18
 68 S Munford Poole Runn    16:27
 69 J Ferns Poole RunB    16:30
 70 T Marper Border HaB    16:31
 71 N Love Wolverhamp    16:34
 72 B Johnston ShaftesbuB    16:34
 73 S Cook CharnwoodC    16:48
 74 Scott-Spencer MansfieldB    16:49
 75 T Croft LiverpoolC    16:54
 76 A Elson Tamworth A    17:02
 77 A Metcalfe Liverpool    17:09
 78 S Hayto East Chesh    17:12
 79 M Cooper Derby Ac B    17:13
 80 M Robinson ChesterfiB    17:17
 81 D Mortimer CharnwoodB    17:17
 82 J Kindon BirchfielC    17:24
 83 B Hawkins Amber Vall    17:31
 84 S Lawrence Nene Valle    17:37
 85 R McKenna WorcesterB    17:40
 86 J Hurley Ealing SoB    17:52
 87 C Fawcett Nuneaton B    18:11
 88 J Bayliss North DevC    18:36
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Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M O’Neill Warrington    14:05    27:31  0
  2 L Wilson AldershotB    13:52    27:36 +  1
  3 S Mchachlan Havering M    13:59    27:45 +  3
  4 O Aitchison Aldershot    14:11    28:02 +  4
  5 S Williams North Devo    14:03    28:17 +  8
  6 R Farrow Gloucester    14:17    28:19 +  5
  7 V Martin Staffordsh    14:32    28:20  0
  8 D Whalley Sale Harri    14:47    28:40 +  1
  9 J Light Hastings A    14:02    28:43 + 19
 10 J Knapp Team Solen    14:31    28:46 +  4
 11 G Brown Harrow Ac    15:14    28:56 -  9
 12 G Tilley Milton Key    14:28    28:57 +  9
 13 D Winters Havering B    14:48    29:00 -  1
 14 L Morley Birchfield    15:17    29:02 - 10
 15 K Wolfe Tonbridge    14:26    29:06 + 12
 16 D Asblaster Guersney I    14:45    29:18 +  7
 17 O Maskell City Of No    14:41    29:20 +  9
 18 J Humberstone Lincoln WB    15:26    29:21 -  8
 19 I Humphries Royal Sutt    15:01    29:22 -  3
 20 J Hart City Of St    14:46    29:23 +  5
 21 A Wallace Shaftesbur    14:41    29:24 +  8
 22 D Studley Westbury H    14:40    29:31 + 10
 23 A Roberts Kiddermins    14:33    29:36 + 12
 24 Z Randall Ealing Sou    15:23    29:54 -  2
 25 D Layton Mendip Ac    14:48    29:57 + 14
 26 N Young Chesterfie    14:45    29:58 + 16
 27 L Whitehouse Tipton Har    15:31    29:59 -  7
 28 S Baxter Charnwood    15:00    30:07 +  8
 29 D Platt North DevB    14:49    30:09 + 14
 30 O Tobin Leeds City    15:46    30:10 - 12
 31 G Gunn Windsor, S    15:23    30:12  0
 32 A Quarmby Bedford &    15:06    30:15 +  6
 33 S Hazell Bristol Ac    15:49    30:16 - 14
 34 T Nicholson Border Har    15:07    30:18 +  7
 35 A Stevenson HalesowenB    15:16    30:24 +  2
 36 J Banner BromsgrovB    15:34    30:28 -  3
 37 R Tibbs Cheltenham    15:51    30:35 -  7
 38 M Ainsworth WarringtoB    15:04    30:37 + 11
 39 D Martin BirchfielB    14:55    30:41 + 18
 40 S Price Macclesfie    16:24    30:46 - 23
 41 D Meyer Trafford A    16:18    30:52 - 17
 42 A Morgan Sphinx Ac    15:24    30:53 +  6
 43 R Johnson Worcester    15:28    30:55 +  4
 44 C Bush LiverpoolB    15:34    30:59 +  2
 45 E Gunby Peterborou    15:56    31:06 -  5

 46 T Lewis Harrow AcB    15:30    31:07 +  4
 47 J Massey Mansfield    15:51    31:13 -  3
 48 P Thompson Notts Ac    15:30    31:13 +  5
 49 M McGoldrick West Suffo    16:58    31:16 - 34
 50 A Douglas Morpeth H    15:52    31:37 +  6
 51 A Johnson LiverpoolC    14:48    31:42 + 24
 52 J Baron Harrow AcC    16:18    31:55 -  1
 53 G Scally Southport    15:43    31:58 + 11
 54 A Bennett Team SoleB    16:29    32:08 -  2
 55 R Ineson Poole Runn    15:57    32:24 + 13
 56 S Franklin Corby Ac    16:39    32:26 +  2
 57 R Gould East Chesh    15:15    32:27 + 21
 58 M Gibbons Notts Ac B    16:30    32:33 +  3
 59 G Buttery CharnwoodC    16:02    32:50 + 14
 60 T Ford Hyndburn A    17:32    32:56 - 15
 61 L Barker ShaftesbuB    16:23    32:57 + 11
 62 M Grafton Nuneaton H    16:53    33:10 +  4
 63 J Young AldershotC    17:09    33:11 -  3
 64 A Cathie Vale Royal    17:51    33:35 - 10
 65 D Wiggins Border HaB    17:24    33:55 +  5
 66 D Holmes Derby Ac B    16:45    33:58 + 13
 67 L Slater Nene Valle    16:29    34:06 + 17
 68 M Wood Tamworth A    17:09    34:11 +  8
 69 T Hyland Liverpool    17:19    34:28 +  8
 70 J Wilson Nuneaton B    16:32    34:43 + 17
 71 R Dickenson Amber Vall    17:16    34:47 + 12
 72 C Hooper ChesterfiC    18:31    34:49 -  5
 73 C Ozanne Poole RunB    18:38    35:08 -  4
 74 J Salt CharnwoodB    17:56    35:13 +  7
 75 L Mason MansfieldB    18:25    35:14 -  1
 76 R Upfield WorcesterB    18:36    36:16 +  9
 77 R Winson Derby Ac    20:38    36:23 - 22
 78 D Peet ChesterfiB    19:16    36:33 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 L Wilson AldershotB    13:52
  2 S Mchachlan Havering M    13:59
  3 J Light Hastings A    14:02
  4 S Williams North Devo    14:03
  5 M O’Neill Warrington    14:05
  6 O Aitchison Aldershot    14:11
  7 R Farrow Gloucester    14:17
  8 K Wolfe Tonbridge    14:26
  9 G Tilley Milton Key    14:28
 10 J Knapp Team Solen    14:31

The AAA of England Young Athlets Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004
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Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Jackson Warrington    13:05    40:36  0
  2 M Bloy Havering M    13:38    41:23 +  1
  3 T Goddard Aldershot    13:22    41:24 +  1
  4 M Gilfrin AldershotB    14:25    42:01 -  2
  5 R Williams North Devo    14:30    42:47  0
  6 S Wood Sale Harri    14:13    42:53 +  2
  7 C Dennis Team Solen    14:18    43:04 +  3
  8 A Clarke Hastings A    14:31    43:14 +  1
  9 J Turnock Staffordsh    15:04    43:24 -  2
 10 M Creese Gloucester    15:13    43:32 -  4
 11 S Brown Havering B    14:35    43:35 +  2
 12 T Paterson Harrow Ac    15:00    43:56 -  1
 13 M Gibbs Birchfield    14:57    43:59 +  1
 14 S Winters Milton Key    15:07    44:04 -  2
 15 J Stacey Ealing Sou    14:10    44:04 +  9
 16 S Hart City Of St    14:52    44:15 +  4
 17 M Allen Guersney I    15:06    44:24 -  1
 18 M Goodwin Bedford &    14:32    44:47 + 14
 19 M Brind Charnwood    14:49    44:56 +  9
 20 S Jones Tipton Har    14:59    44:58 +  7
 21 C Graham Border Har    14:43    45:01 + 13
 22 H Mills Royal Sutt    15:43    45:05 -  3
 23 R Miles Shaftesbur    15:42    45:06 -  2
 24 E Mourbey Chesterfie    15:16    45:14 +  2
 25 M Peters Bristol Ac    15:03    45:19 +  8
 26 M Williams WarringtoB    15:01    45:38 + 12
 27 C Smart Windsor, S    15:27    45:39 +  4
 28 J Evans HalesowenB    15:17    45:41 +  7
 29 P Day Mendip Ac    15:50    45:47 -  4
 30 O’Neill Sphinx Ac    14:58    45:51 + 12
 31 J Holland City Of No    16:34    45:54 - 14
 32 C Fry West Suffo    14:45    46:01 + 17
 33 B Slater Mansfield    14:52    46:05 + 14
 34 J Tooley LiverpoolC    14:24    46:06 + 17
 35 B Grant North DevB    16:14    46:23 -  6
 36 N Humberstone Lincoln WB    17:04    46:25 - 18
 37 J Salter Cheltenham    15:55    46:30  0
 38 M Bush LiverpoolB    15:32    46:31 +  6
 39 L Baldwin Tonbridge    17:35    46:41 - 24
 40 L Hilton Macclesfie    16:06    46:52  0
 41 J Dunn BirchfielB    16:19    47:00 -  2

 42 T Elder Harrow AcB    16:06    47:13 +  4
 43 M Boot Notts Ac    16:05    47:18 +  5
 44 W Smith Leeds City    17:09    47:19 - 14
 45 L Bawham Peterborou    16:51    47:57  0
 46 P Urwin Harrow AcC    16:16    48:11 +  6
 47 M Jakobecz CharnwoodC    15:28    48:18 + 12
 48 S Cooper Morpeth H    16:42    48:19 +  2
 49 P Vis Southport    16:31    48:29 +  4
 50 M Slade Team SoleB    16:34    48:42 +  4
 51 P Green Poole Runn    16:23    48:47 +  4
 52 L Loveridge BromsgrovB    18:26    48:54 - 16
 53 S Brook Corby Ac    16:46    49:12 +  3
 54 K Moreland ShaftesbuB    16:29    49:26 +  7
 55 S Kinsey East Chesh    17:00    49:27 +  2
 56 J Sliwa Worcester    18:49    49:44 - 13
 57 D Conley Border HaB    16:06    50:01 +  8
 58 M Feeney Amber Vall    15:16    50:03 + 13
 59 K Kinvig Vale Royal    17:04    50:39 +  5
 60 D Thomas AldershotC    17:37    50:48 +  3
 61 W Eaton Hyndburn A    17:57    50:53 -  1
 62 S Watson Derby Ac B    17:16    51:14 +  4
 63 S O’Callagan Nuneaton H    18:06    51:16 -  1
 64 N Rees CharnwoodB    16:07    51:20 + 10
 65 M Lee Nene Valle    17:30    51:36 +  2
 66 C Tustin WorcesterB    16:15    52:31 + 10
 67 A Illstone Nuneaton B    19:00    53:43 +  3
 68 E Murphy Liverpool    19:20    53:48 +  1
 69 L McGuinness ChesterfiB    17:57    54:30 +  9
 70 D Mann ChesterfiC    20:00    54:49 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 M Jackson Warrington    13:05
  2 T Goddard Aldershot    13:22
  3 M Bloy Havering M    13:38
  4 J Stacey Ealing Sou    14:10
  5 S Wood Sale Harri    14:13
  6 C Dennis Team Solen    14:18
  7 J Tooley LiverpoolC    14:24
  8 M Gilfrin AldershotB    14:25
  9 R Williams North Devo    14:30
 10 A Clarke Hastings A    14:31

The AAA of England Young Athlets Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004
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The AAA of England Young Athlets Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Ac    40:36
1 D Cliffe (1) 13:26 2 M O’Neill (1) 14:05
3 M Jackson (1) 13:05
  2 Havering Mayesbrook Ac    41:23
1 G Twist (6) 13:46 2 S Mchachlan (3) 13:59
3 M Bloy (2) 13:38
  3 Aldershot Farnham & District    41:24
1 J Hay (8) 13:51 2 O Aitchison (4) 14:11
3 T Goddard (3) 13:22
  4 Aldershot Farnham & Distric’B’    42:01
1 M Reed (3) 13:44 2 L Wilson (2) 13:52
3 M Gilfrin (4) 14:25
  5 North Devon Ac    42:47
1 A Brown (13) 14:14 2 S Williams (5) 14:03
3 R Williams (5) 14:30
  6 Sale Harriers Manchester    42:53
1 D Beckett (9) 13:53 2 D Whalley (8) 14:47
3 S Wood (6) 14:13
  7 Team Solent    43:04
1 S Legg (14) 14:15 2 J Knapp (10) 14:31
3 C Dennis (7) 14:18
  8 Hastings Ac    43:14
1 A Woods (28) 14:41 2 J Light (9) 14:02
3 A Clarke (8) 14:31
  9 Staffordshire Moorlands Ac    43:24
1 M Allot (7) 13:48 2 V Martin (7) 14:32
3 J Turnock (9) 15:04
 10 Gloucester Ac    43:32
1 B Coldray (11) 14:02 2 R Farrow (6) 14:17
3 M Creese (10) 15:13
 11 Havering Mayesbrook Ac     ‘B’    43:35
1 J Webster (12) 14:12 2 D Winters (13) 14:48
3 S Brown (11) 14:35
 12 Harrow Ac    43:56
1 C Scott (2) 13:42 2 G Brown (11) 15:14
3 T Paterson (12) 15:00
 13 Birchfield Harriers    43:59
1 R O’Donnell (4) 13:45 2 L Morley (14) 15:17
3 M Gibbs (13) 14:57
 14 Milton Keynes Ac    44:04
1 J Lyman (21) 14:29 2 G Tilley (12) 14:28
3 S Winters (14) 15:07
 15 Ealing Southall & Middx Ac    44:04
1 P Hannah (22) 14:31 2 Z Randall (24) 15:23
3 J Stacey (15) 14:10
 16 City Of Stoke Ac    44:15
1 L Migliaccio (25) 14:37 2 J Hart (20) 14:46
3 S Hart (16) 14:52
 17 Guersney Island Aa Club    44:24
1 D Carre (23) 14:33 2 D Asblaster (16) 14:45
3 M Allen (17) 15:06
 18 Bedford & County Ac    44:47
1 DWilliamson (38) 15:09 2 A Quarmby (32) 15:06
3 M Goodwin (18) 14:32
 19 Charnwood Ac    44:56
1 J Ison (36) 15:07 2 S Baxter (28) 15:00
3 M Brind (19) 14:49
 20 Tipton Harriers    44:58
1 J Skidmore (20) 14:28 2 L Whitehouse (27) 15:31
3 S Jones (20) 14:59
 21 Border Harriers & Ac    45:01
1 T Farrell (41) 15:11 2 T Nicholson (34) 15:07
3 C Graham (21) 14:43
 22 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac    45:05
1 D Sutton (16) 14:21 2 I Humphries (19) 15:01
3 H Mills (22) 15:43

 23 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    45:06
1 D Barr (29) 14:43 2 A Wallace (21) 14:41
3 R Miles (23) 15:42
 24 Chesterfield & District Ac    45:14
1 M Coward (42) 15:13 2 N Young (26) 14:45
3 E Mourbey (24) 15:16
 25 Bristol Ac    45:19
1 C Fisher (19) 14:27 2 S Hazell (33) 15:49
3 M Peters (25) 15:03
 26 Warrington Ac              ‘B’    45:38
1 M Stewart (49) 15:33 2 M Ainsworth (38) 15:04
3 M Williams (26) 15:01
 27 Windsor, Slough, Eton, Hounslo    45:39
1 Spall L Van (31) 14:49 2 G Gunn (31) 15:23
3 C Smart (27) 15:27
 28 Halesowen A & Ac           ‘B’    45:41
1 A Williams (37) 15:08 2 A Stevenson (35) 15:16
3 J Evans (28) 15:17
 29 Mendip Ac    45:47
1 T Atwell (39) 15:09 2 D Layton (25) 14:48
3 P Day (29) 15:50
 30 Sphinx Ac    45:51
1 L Cleaver (48) 15:29 2 A Morgan (42) 15:24
3 O’Neill (30) 14:58
 31 City Of Norwich Ac    45:54
1 J Senior (26) 14:39 2 O Maskell (17) 14:41
3 J Holland (31) 16:34
 32 West Suffolk Ac    46:01
1 A Ridley (15) 14:18 2 M McGoldrick (49) 16:58
3 C Fry (32) 14:45
 33 Mansfield Harriers Ac    46:05
1 A Collinge (44) 15:22 2 J Massey (47) 15:51
3 B Slater (33) 14:52
 34 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    ‘C’    46:06
1 T Croft (75) 16:54 2 A Johnson (51) 14:48
3 J Tooley (34) 14:24
 35 North Devon Ac             ‘B’    46:23
1 S Petty (43) 15:20 2 D Platt (29) 14:49
3 B Grant (35) 16:14
 36 Lincoln Wellington Ac      ‘B’    46:25
1 J Coyle (10) 13:55 2 J Humberstone (18) 15:26
3 N Humberstone(36) 17:04
 37 Cheltenham & County Harriers    46:30
1 W New (30) 14:44 2 R Tibbs (37) 15:51
3 J Salter (37) 15:55
 38 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    ‘B’    46:31
1 P Leggett (46) 15:25 2 C Bush (44) 15:34
3 M Bush (38) 15:32
 39 Tonbridge Ac    46:41
1 J Cotterill (27) 14:40 2 K Wolfe (15) 14:26
3 L Baldwin (39) 17:35
 40 Macclesfield Harriers    46:52
1 E Williams (17) 14:22 2 S Price (40) 16:24
3 L Hilton (40) 16:06
 41 Birchfield Harriers        ‘B’    47:00
1 B Taylor (57) 15:46 2 D Martin (39) 14:55
3 J Dunn (41) 16:19
 42 Harrow Ac                  ‘B’    47:13
1 L Owide (50) 15:37 2 T Lewis (46) 15:30
3 T Elder (42) 16:06
 43 Notts Ac    47:18
1 G Ellis (53) 15:43 2 P Thompson (48) 15:30
3 M Boot (43) 16:05
 44 Leeds City Ac    47:19
1 G Belcher (18) 14:24 2 O Tobin (30) 15:46
3 W Smith (44) 17:09



 45 Peterborough Ac    47:57
1 R Pawlak (40) 15:10 2 E Gunby (45) 15:56
3 L Bawham (45) 16:51
 46 Harrow Ac                  ‘C’    48:11
1 M Howell (51) 15:37 2 J Baron (52) 16:18
3 P Urwin (46) 16:16
 47 Charnwood Ac               ‘C’    48:18
1 S Cook (73) 16:48 2 G Buttery (59) 16:02
3 M Jakobecz (47) 15:28
 48 Morpeth H & Ac    48:19
1 S Cochrane (56) 15:45 2 A Douglas (50) 15:52
3 S Cooper (48) 16:42
 49 Southport Waterloo Ac    48:29
1 J Vis (64) 16:15 2 G Scally (53) 15:43
3 P Vis (49) 16:31
 50 Team Solent                ‘B’    48:42
1 D Goodwin (52) 15:39 2 A Bennett (54) 16:29
3 M Slade (50) 16:34
 51 Poole Runners    48:47
1 S Munford (68) 16:27 2 R Ineson (55) 15:57
3 P Green (51) 16:23
 52 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac   ‘B’    48:54
1 S Lanckham (33) 14:54 2 J Banner (36) 15:34
3 L Loveridge (52) 18:26
 53 Corby Ac    49:12
1 J McShare (58) 15:47 2 S Franklin (56) 16:39
3 S Brook (53) 16:46
 54 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers’B’    49:26
1 B Johnston (72) 16:34 2 L Barker (61) 16:23
3 K Moreland (54) 16:29
 55 East Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    49:27
1 S Hayto (78) 17:12 2 R Gould (57) 15:15
3 S Kinsey (55) 17:00
 56 Worcester Ac    49:44
1 S Law (47) 15:27 2 R Johnson (43) 15:28
3 J Sliwa (56) 18:49
 57 Border Harriers & Ac       ‘B’    50:01
1 T Marper (70) 16:31 2 D Wiggins (65) 17:24
3 D Conley (57) 16:06
 58 Amber Valley Ac    50:03
1 B Hawkins (83) 17:31 2 R Dickenson (71) 17:16
3 M Feeney (58) 15:16
 59 Vale Royal    50:39
1 B Redfern (54) 15:44 2 A Cathie (64) 17:51
3 K Kinvig (59) 17:04
 60 Aldershot Farnham & Distric’C’    50:48
1 T Bowerman (60) 16:02 2 J Young (63) 17:09
3 D Thomas (60) 17:37
 61 Hyndburn Ac    50:53
1 R Schofield (45) 15:24 2 T Ford (60) 17:32
3 W Eaton (61) 17:57
 62 Derby Ac                   ‘B’    51:14
1 M Cooper (79) 17:13 2 D Holmes (66) 16:45
3 S Watson (62) 17:16
 63 Nuneaton Harriers    51:16
1 M Clarke (66) 16:17 2 M Grafton (62) 16:53
3 S O’Callagan (63) 18:06
 64 Charnwood Ac               ‘B’    51:20
1 D Mortimer (81) 17:17 2 J Salt (74) 17:56
3 N Rees (64) 16:07
 65 Nene Valley Harriers    51:36
1 S Lawrence (84) 17:37 2 L Slater (67) 16:29
3 M Lee (65) 17:30
 66 Worcester Ac               ‘B’    52:31
1 R McKenna (85) 17:40 2 R Upfield (76) 18:36
3 C Tustin (66) 16:15
 67 Nuneaton Harriers          ‘B’    53:43
1 C Fawcett (87) 18:11 2 J Wilson (70) 16:32
3 A Illstone (67) 19:00
 68 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    53:48
1 A Metcalfe (77) 17:09 2 T Hyland (69) 17:19
3 E Murphy (68) 19:20

 69 Chesterfield & District Ac ‘B’    54:30
1 M Robinson (80) 17:17 2 D Peet (78) 19:16
3 L McGuinness (69) 17:57
 70 Chesterfield & District Ac ‘C’    54:49
1 J Hodgson (67) 16:18 2 C Hooper (72) 18:31
3 D Mann (70) 20:00

Incomplete Teams:

Westbury Harriers    29:31
1 N Selman (32) 14:51 2 D Studley (22) 14:40

Kidderminster & Stourport Ac    29:36
1 T Sparkes (35) 15:03 2 A Roberts (23) 14:33

Trafford Ac    30:52
1 A Young (24) 14:34 2 D Meyer (41) 16:18

Notts Ac                   ‘B’    32:33
1 J Lake (61) 16:03 2 M Gibbons (58) 16:30

Tamworth Ac    34:11
1 A Elson (76) 17:02 2 M Wood (68) 17:09

Poole Runners              ‘B’    35:08
1 J Ferns (69) 16:30 2 C Ozanne (73) 18:38

Mansfield Harriers Ac      ‘B’    35:14
1 Scott-Spencer (74) 16:49 2 L Mason (75) 18:25

Derby Ac    36:23
1 J Wesson (55) 15:45 2 R Winson (77) 20:38

Leamington C & Ac    13:46
1 C Bull (5) 13:46

Lincoln Wellington Ac    15:02
1 N Cox (34) 15:02

Tipton Harriers            ‘B’    15:52
1 J Noble (59) 15:52

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers’C’    16:07
1 F Bailey (62) 16:07

Holmfirth H Ac    16:09
1 T Stead (63) 16:09

Milton Keynes Ac           ‘B’    16:16
1 L Brown (65) 16:16

Wolverhampton & Bilston    16:34
1 N Love (71) 16:34

Birchfield Harriers        ‘C’    17:24
1 J Kindon (82) 17:24

Ealing Southall & Middx Ac ‘B’    17:52
1 J Hurley (86) 17:52

North Devon Ac             ‘C’    18:36
1 J Bayliss (88) 18:36

Fastest of all  legs
  1 M Jackson Warrington    13:05
  2 T Goddard Aldershot    13:22
  3 D Cliffe Warrington    13:26
  4 M Bloy Havering M    13:38
  5 C Scott Harrow Ac    13:42
  6 M Reed AldershotB    13:44
  7 R O’Donnell Birchfield    13:45
  8 G Twist Havering M    13:46
  = C Bull Leamington    13:46
 10 M Allot Staffordsh    13:48


